If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

mhill@vpcnm.com

List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools
"---of that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.

comhole pressure data.

E-MAIL ADDRESS__

I hereby certify that the information above is true and c	omplete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNATURE AND THE	TITLE Operations Engineer DATE 11-09-05
TYPE OF PRINT NAME Mike Hill	TELEPHONE NO. (505) 748-4219

ENGINEER ONES

// /5 /0S

TYPE DHC PAPE

DSCM0531928226

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ON

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST	
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULE WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE	ATIONS
Application Acronyms: [NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] [DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] [PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] [EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]	ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS COURSE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE [INSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 1013 - Off-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] [EXPANSION] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 12
[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] [A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication [I] NSL [I] NSP [I] SD	
Check One Only for [B] or [C] [B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM	
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR	
[D] Other: Specify	. :-
[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or [A] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners	
[B] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner	
[C] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice	
[D] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office	* * **.
[E] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,	
[F] Waivers are Attached	
[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.	TYPE
CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administ approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.	
Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.	
Print or Type Name Signature Title Da	te
e-mail Address	

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

November 10, 2005

David Catanach State of New Mexico OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Tumbledink AVK State Com #1

Dear Mr. Catanach,

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks administrative approval to downhole commingle the production from the Atoka Upper Penn, Undesignated Eagle Creek Strawn and Undesignated Richard Knob Atoka Morrow in our Tumbledink AVK State Com #1 located in Unit A, of Section 16, Township 18 South, Range 25 East, in Eddy County, NM.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4219.

Sincerely,

Mike Hill

Operations Engineer

MH/dc

Enclosures

S. P. YATES CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD JOHN A. YATES

PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON

SECRETARY
DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER



*District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

District IV

State of New Mexico RECEIVE

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1 4 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1220 South St. France Diconservation

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

	API Number -015-3114			² Pool Code 76320		Yeool Name Undesignated Eagle Creek Strawn				
⁴ Property Code ⁵ Property Name 25892 Tumbledink AVK State Co						Vame	<u> </u>	*Well Number		
	⁷ OGRID No. 8 Operator Name 925575 Yates Petroleum Corporation						² Elevation 3537			
					¹⁰ Surface	Location				
UL or lot no.	Section 16	Township 18S	Range 25E	Lot Idn	Feet from the 660	North/South line North				
	<u> </u>	.	11 Bo	ottom Ho	le Location I	f Different From	m Surface			

Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line UL or lot no. Section Township Range Feet from the East/West line County 15 Order No. 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 12 Dedicated Acres 320

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	5111113	ARD UNIT HAS BEEN	HITROVED BY THE	
16				¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
				Signature
				Debbie Chavez Printed Name Engineering Technician Title and E-mail Address November 9, 2005 Date
				18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey
				Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: Certificate Number

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

320

1 API Number

State of New Mexico

Ψ.

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 005

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. VISION
Santa Fe NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

30-	015-3114	148 83840				Undesignated Richard Knob Atoka Morrow					
⁴ Property C	ode				⁵ Property l	Name		6	Well Number		
25892	2			Tu	ımbledink AV	K State Com		#1			
⁷ OGRID N	No.				8 Operator	Name			⁹ Elevation		
02557	5	Yates Petroleum Corporation 3537						3537			
					¹⁰ Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
A	16	18S	18S 25E 660 North 660 Ea						Eddy		
	11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
12 Dedicated Acre	s ¹³ Joint	or Infill 14	Consolidatio	n Code 15 Or	der No.				<u> </u>		

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	the state of the s		
16			17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature
			Debbie Chavez Printed Name Engineering Technician Title and E-mail Address November 9, 2005 Date
			18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
			Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: Certificate Number

					• •				-
•	**************************************				*• •				
rict I	1	RIMOT	RINA		State of N	ew Mexico			Form C-
N. French Dr.,	Hobbs, NM	88240	E TATE A 1	nerov M		ral Resources Dep	artment	Re	evised June 10, 20
rict II W. Crand Aver	nuo Artocio	NM:88210				-			priate District Of
W. Grand Aver				J		ATION DIVISIO)IN		ate Lease - 4 Cop
Rio Brazos Rd.	, Aztec, NM	87410	こだわなしんで	Etor:		St. Francis Dr.			Fee Lease - 3 Cop
ict IV S. St. Francis D				HUN	Santa Fe,	NM 87505			
S. St. Francis D	r., Santa Fe,			OCATIO	ON AND AC	CREAGE DEDI	CATION PLA		MENDED REPC
1	API Number			² Pool Co		TEL IGE BEBI	³ Pool Na		
30-	015-311	48		70800	0	•	Atoka Upper	Penn, West	
⁴ Property C		<u></u>			⁵ Proper	-			⁶ Well Number
25892				1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	VK State Com			#1
OGRID N	i			•	-	or Name			'Elevation
02557	<u> </u>			Y	- 10	m Corporation			3537
Y . 1.4 1	64	T	D	Lot Idn	Feet from the	e Location North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	
L or lot no. A	Section 16	Township 18S	Range 25E	Lot Iun	660	North	660	East	County Eddy
A	10	165		44 77			<u></u>	East	Eddy
T 1-4	C#	Township	<u>D</u>	Ottom H	Feet from the	If Different Fro	Feet from the	East/West line	<u> </u>
L or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot lan	Feet from the	North/South line	reet from the	East west line	County
edicated Acre	s 13 Joint	or Infill 14	Consolidatio	n Code 15	Order No.	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
320				1					
							belief.		
							Signature		
							Debbie O	Chavez	
								ring Technician	
							Title and E-	mail Address	
							Novemb	er 9, 2005	
							Date		
							I hereby o	VEYOR CE certify that the well li plotted from field no me or under my supe	ocation shown on t tes of actual survey
							same is tr	ue and correct to th	
							Date of Sun Signature a	rvey nd Seal of Professional	Surveyor:
							Certificate N	Jumber	
		<u> </u>							

The Atoka Upper Penn, West is a new zone and production curves are not available.

OIL CONTROLL SOUS

, The Undesignated Eagle Creek Strawn is a new zone and production curves are not available.

Nav. RACA.

NOV 1 4 2005

OIL CONSTITUTE

L. VICTORIA

Rate/Time Graph

Project: \\s3\sys\PUBLIC\PowerTools v7.0\Projects\Tumbledink1.MDB

Date: 11/9/2005 Time: 9:01 AM

Lease Name: TUMBLEDINK AVK STATE COM (1) County, ST: EDDY, NM Location: 16A 18S 25E C NE NE

Operator: YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Field Name: RICHARD KNOB

TUMBLEDINK AVK STATE COM - RICHARD KNOB

